
April 2023 Nuremberg 1

MARKETS RANK

total % total % total % total %
Total 148.327 26,2 505.233 64,4 271.953 22,2 976.722 67,1
Germany 111.046 22,7 354.533 52,0 200.602 19,0 644.725 48,3
Total Foreign 37.281 38,2 150.700 103,6 71.351 32,3 331.997 121,8
Total Europe 27.276 24,8 113.899 84,3 51.109 19,9 236.135 98,8

Italy 2.603 63,2 11.462 192,5 5.012 42,4 26.189 184,1 1
Great Britain, Northern Ireland 2.536 41,4 10.686 187,4 5.161 54,6 23.545 210,5 2
Netherlands 1.649 18,1 12.579 64,0 2.636 15,0 20.082 93,2 3
Austria 3.249 15,7 9.860 59,0 6.184 15,0 18.764 61,2 4
Poland 1.742 42,4 8.784 75,5 2.973 22,1 16.989 102,5 5
Spain 1.476 17,3 6.022 79,5 3.284 20,3 15.361 126,0 6
France 1.737 16,2 6.956 89,6 2.718 11,2 14.340 114,1 7
Switzerland 2.488 27,4 7.159 81,9 4.571 25,2 13.421 85,1 8
Turkey 591 74,3 3.752 118,8 1.342 84,6 10.441 140,9 9
Czech Republic 1.526 11,8 4.916 58,4 2.881 0,3 9.829 55,8 10
Romania 759 -2,7 3.036 18,4 1.530 6,0 6.583 36,3 11
Other Europe 852 43,7 3.040 116,8 1.521 4,2 6.175 63,0 12
Belgium 699 -2,5 3.330 52,1 1.107 5,9 6.014 90,3 13
Greece 455 35,4 1.799 30,6 1.141 42,4 4.688 52,7 14
Sweden 319 21,8 1.971 90,6 633 19,4 4.310 94,9 15
Ukraine 626 -25,0 2.239 -4,6 1.005 -33,2 4.051 -7,2 16
Denmark 406 -3,8 2.349 46,7 608 0,8 4.008 83,0 17
Hungary 643 125,6 1.702 100,2 1.071 80,3 3.438 111,6 18
Portugal 299 -17,9 1.112 40,9 667 6,7 3.031 99,8 19
Bulgaria 214 8,1 1.119 144,3 527 39,8 2.818 151,8 20
Slovenia 272 44,7 1.006 109,6 545 -19,6 2.732 35,0 21
Croatia 327 168,0 1.177 123,8 639 55,1 2.566 56,8 22
Republic of Ireland 338 36,3 1.258 201,0 682 18,2 2.551 159,0 23
Lithuania 278 162,3 1.065 90,5 524 131,9 2.152 64,8 24

ARRIVALS OVERNIGHT STAYS
April Jan - AprilJan - AprilApril
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MARKETS RANK

total % total % total % total %
Russia 169 25,2 893 66,6 274 6,6 2.151 61,2 25
Finland 138 20,0 815 128,3 296 28,7 1.998 138,7 26
Norway 149 34,2 738 147,7 232 7,4 1.751 161,0 27
Slovak Republic 262 18,6 933 69,3 467 11,5 1.727 44,5 28
Estonia 110 -63,5 801 107,5 210 -70,9 1.701 93,3 29
Luxembourg 200 19,0 554 69,4 352 18,1 942 73,2 30
Latvia 76 26,7 410 43,4 131 48,9 824 65,8 31
Malta 54 125,0 152 117,1 107 57,4 362 84,7 32
Cyprus 17 -10,5 126 215,0 41 -8,9 333 250,5 33
Iceland 17 6,3 98 78,2 37 12,1 268 117,9 34
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MARKETS RANK

total % total % total % total %
OVERSEA
USA 4.502 42,1 14.662 101,2 8.946 38,5 36.021 117,6 1
Brazil 375 33,9 1.399 127,1 936 69,3 3.847 203,6 2
Other South America 293 48,0 1.250 131,5 646 30,2 3.804 190,4 3
Canada 374 132,3 1.320 278,2 747 136,4 3.691 k. A. 4
Central America and Caribbean 164 35,5 740 157,8 398 23,6 2.305 174,1 5
Other North America 39 34,5 121 227,0 104 76,3 290 k. A. 6
Oversea in total 5.747 45,2 19.492 113,8 11.777 43,6 49.958 139,1

ASIA
China/Hong Kong 860 k. A. 3.244 k. A. 1.863 278,7 9.419 k. A. 1
Other Asia 936 181,9 3.167 266,6 1.807 132,3 8.491 287,7 2
Taiwan 364 k. A. 2.239 k. A. 499 k. A. 4.788 k. A. 3
India 194 45,9 1.193 297,7 616 3,4 4.124 113,1 4
South Korea 648 k. A. 1.702 k. A. 963 k. A. 3.503 k. A. 5
Japan 263 k. A. 1.247 k. A. 622 k. A. 3.458 k. A. 6
Israel 173 49,1 1.055 224,6 373 80,2 2.940 280,8 7
Arabis Gulf States 124 106,7 798 136,8 283 96,5 2.327 146,5 8
Asia in total 3.562 281,8 14.645 k. A. 7.026 172,4 39.050 k. A.

Australia 422 k. A. 1.332 k. A. 829 282,0 3.170 k. A. 1
Nea Zeeland/Oceania 58 k. A. 193 k. A. 97 k. A. 416 k. A. 2
Total AU/NZ/OCE. 480 k. A. 1.525 k. A. 926 285,8 3.586 k. A.

Republic of South Africa 42 180,0 260 213,3 89 k. A. 748 233,9
Other Africa 91 21,3 708 186,6 281 26,0 2.233 112,7

not reported 83 167,7 171 147,8 143 266,7 287 205,3

ARRIVALS OVERNIGHT STAYS
April Jan - April April Jan - April

CTZ Nürnberg Source: Bavarian Office of Statistics
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Top-10-Overnight Stays of Nuremberg
According to country of origin (cumulative)

Country total %
Germany 976.722 67,1
USA 36.021 117,6
Italy 26.189 184,1
Great Britain, Northern Ireland 23.545 210,5
Netherlands 20.082 93,2
Austria 18.764 61,2
Poland 16.989 102,5
Spain 15.361 126,0
France 14.340 114,1
Switzerland 13.421 85,1
Turkey 10.441 140,9

Overnight stays (cumulative)
According to occupancy rate and type of lodging

Type of lodging Total Germany Foreign Occupancy rate Nr. of Length of Lodging
total % total % total % beds beds stays

Jan - April April Jan - April April Jan - April
Hotels 618.115  66,6 394.201  45,2 223.914  125,0  41,8  37,7 13.710  1,9  70
Hotels garni 277.091  74,3 191.067  60,7 86.024  114,6  42,9  40,4 5.895  2,0  45
Guesthouse 12.610  59,3 10.277  52,1 2.333  101,1  30,1  35,7 298  1,9  7
Pensions 14.917  13,5 12.217  6,0 2.700  66,3  34,2  35,2 360  3,0  10
Hotels in total 922.733  67,5 607.762  48,7 314.971  121,2  41,8  38,4 20.263  1,9  132
Holiday apartments 12.857  29,7 6.599  2,5 6.258  80,3  37,7  37,0 287  2,8  10
Total 976.722 67,1 644.725 48,3 331.997 121,8 42,3 38,5 21.207 1,9 148

CTZ Nürnberg Source: Bavarian Office of Statistics
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Overnight stays according to type of lodging (cumulative)

Type of lodging Total Germany Foreign
total % total % total %

April
Hotels 171.898  23,0 123.209  18,2 48.689  37,0
Hotels garni 75.282  22,9 57.889  24,6 17.393  17,6
Guesthouse 2.692  12,3 2.431  17,6 261 - 20,7
Pensions 3.689  21,0 3.086  17,7 603  41,5
Hotels in total 253.561  22,8 186.615  20,1 66.946  31,1
Holiday apartments 3.245  5,4 1.933 - 2,4 1.312  19,5
Total 271.953 22,2 200.602 19,0 71.351 32,3

CTZ Nürnberg Source: Bavarian Office of Statistics



April 2023 Nuremberg 6

April 2019 Overnight stays

Total 271.560
Germany 189.010
Foreign 82.550
Europe 57.744

April 2023 Diff 19 /23

Total 271.953 0,1
Germany 200.602 6,1
Foreign 71.351 -13,6
Europe 51.109 -11,5

Accumulated values

Jan - April 2019 Overnight stays

Total 1.037.202
Germany 667.853
Foreign 369.349
Europe 255.166

Jan - April 2023 Diff 19 / 23

Total 976.722 -5,8
Germany 644.725 -3,5
Foreign 331.997 -10,1
Europe 236.135 -7,5

CTZ Nürnberg Source: Bavarian Office of Statistics
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